
         Amendment No. 2 Resource Conservation District 
(Salinas River Stream Maintenance Program) 

Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO  
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 

BETWEEN MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY AND 
RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT OF MONTEREY COUNTY 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Agreement for Services between the Monterey 
County Water Resources Agency, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, 
“Agency”) and Resource Conservation District (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby 
entered into between the Agency and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the Agency and 
CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties”).  

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Services with the Agency 
on April 26, 2021 (hereinafter, “Agreement”);  

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement with a term extension to June 30, 
2027, and a dollar amount increase of $217,000.00, not to exceed $315,000.00, to continue 
providing services identified in the Agreement.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:  

1. Amend Section 2, “term of Agreement” to read as follows:

Term of Agreement.  The term of this Agreement shall begin on April 26, 2021, by
CONTRACTOR and Agency, and will terminate on June 30, 2027, unless earlier
terminated as provided herein.

2. Amend Section 3, “Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability”, to read as
follows:

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in
accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to
the contractor under this contract is Three hundred and fifteen thousand dollars and
no cents ($315,000.00)

Original Agreement $71,104.00
Amendment No. 1 $26,896.00
Amendment No. 2     $217,000.00
Not to exceed total:   $315,000.00

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.



         Amendment No. 2 Resource Conservation District 
(Salinas River Stream Maintenance Program) 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement as of the day and year written below: 

MONTEREY COUNTY WATER CONTRACTOR 
RESOURCES AGENCY 

_____________________________ 
By:  ___ ______________________________ *Contractor Business Name

   General Manager 

Date:  _________________________________ By: _______________________________ 
 (Signature of Chair, President or Vice President) 

Title:  _______________________________ 
   (Print Name and Title)   

Date:  _____________________________ 
Approved as to Form and Legality 
Office of the County Counsel 

By:  ___________________________________ By: _______________________________ 
     Assistant County Counsel       (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,  

  Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 
Date:  __________________________________ 

Title: _______________________________ 
 (Print Name and Title)  

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions Date:______________________________ 

By:  ___________________________________ 
        Auditor-Controller        

Date:  __________________________________ 

By: _____________________________________ 
     Administrative Analyst 

Date:____________________________________ 

Approved as to Indemnity, Insurance Provisions 

By:  ___________________________________ 
  Risk Management    

Date:  __________________________________   

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.



Salinas River Stream Maintenance Program

Resource Conservation District of Monterey County (RCDMC)

Estimated Annual 
Hours

FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 27-28

,670.0055 $          4 $       4,950.00 $      5,265.00
,560.0080 $          6 $       6,960.00 $      7,440.00
,880.00120* $          8 $       9,600.00 $      9,840.00
,400.00100** $          7 $       8,000.00 $      8,200.00
,970.0085 $          6 $       7,395.00 $      7,905.00
,380.0090 $          7 $       7,830.00 $      8,370.00
,460.0030 $          2 $       2,610.00 $      2,790.00
,460.0030 $          2 $       2,610.00 $      2,790.00

1 Public outreach, program development and webpage updates
2 Work Season planning and landowner consultation
3 Conduct Pre-maintenance surveys and habitat assessments (25% match) 
4 Provide onsite biomonitoring during project activities (25% match)
5 Conduct pre-, during-, and post- sediment inspections
6 Longitundinal profile surveys and data processing
7 Prepare Annual Report to USACE* due 3/31
8 Prepare Early Work Plan to RWQCB due 5/1
9 Prepare Annual Report to RWQCB* due 5/31 ,920.0060 $          4 $       5,220.00 $      5,580.00

,560.0080 $          6 $       6,960.00 $      7,440.00
 12 $             984.00 70.00$           8 $      1,116.00

,280.0040 $          3 $       3,480.00 $      3,720.00
,534.0050 $          5 $       5,872.00 $      6,184.00

10 Prepare Fall Work Plans to USACE & RWQCB (due 6/30 & 7/15), track approvals and submit exten 
11 Provide program updates to MCWRA, RMU Assc., and RCDMC BOD
12 Field staff, permit and work plan oversight
13 Participation in Salinas River HCP TAC and stakeholder groups
14 Invoicing, reporting and budget tracking ,248.0024 $          2 $       2,383.00 $      2,522.00

         68,058.00        72,357.00       76,640.00

    217,055.00

*25% of the total 480 hours required 
**25% of the total 400 hours required

Total 3yr Expenditure

Services 

Expenditures subtotal

EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR

WATERSHED 
PROGRAMS 
MANAGER

ECOLOGIST
PROGRAMS 
ASSISTANT

FIELD 
MANAGER

WILDLIFE 
BIOLOGIST I

WILDLIFE 
BIOLOGIST II CONTRACTED 

BIOLOGIST

FINANCE 
MANAGER

ROBINS,      
PAUL

BATES, BRANDT
ZEFFERMAN, 

EMILY
GARCIA, 
AUDREY

RUVALCABA, 
JASMINE

KAVANAGH, 
GERI

DUBOIS, 
MASON 

FY 24-25 $143.00 $82.00 $109.00 $64.00 $74.00 $75.00 $60.00 $143.00 $77.00
FY 25-26 $151.00 $87.00 $116.00 $68.00 $80.00 $80.00 $64.00 $147.00 $82.00
FY 26-27 $158.00 $93.00 $122.00 $73.00

ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCIENTIST

BARKER,        
MEGAN
$86.00
$92.00
$97.00 $82.00 $85.00 $69.00 $150.00 $86.00

Exhibit B – Fee Schedule 
(Revised – Amendment No. 2) 


	AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
	AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
	BETWEEN MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY AND
	RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT OF MONTEREY COUNTY
	MONTEREY COUNTY WATER   CONTRACTOR
	Copy of RCDMC-MCWRA SMP 3 Yr Budget Estimate 2024-01-29 (002).pdf
	SRSMP
	Copy of RCDMC-MCWRA SMP 3 Yr Budget Estimate 2024-01-29 (003).pdf
	RCD Staff & Rates





